3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-15-014184 255EP2015 | BW | GB
NUMBER TEVISTON DESCRIPTION PEED O TYPE DI | ECR-17-000976 23JAN201T | KH | JDG
E | ECR-19-001790 03FE82019 [ TB | CT
2150298-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL T EcR-22-141874 oz 151 TTe
2150298-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150298-1 F TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150298-7 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150298-7 8 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
Wik 1205 mm [.120] s T -] 1] - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 48
INSUL|[3.94 mm [.155] F
- LT 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 2 A4
) - 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST
APHJCﬁgg%%%U?CHONS 1) REEERE 543
N - T 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - T -] 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULF 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION s B N A 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TERMINAL NAME‘ 187 SERIES FASTON RECEPT CQNTACT TERMINAL DATAI TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION — 1 1 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
MGG LENGTH - UL TN DIAMETER RAneE TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES FASTON RECEPT CONTACT -] W W 1 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1716
eot 0 e ed e f::m et L o 110 WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE il L R O A O O 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1715
. -4, mm . T . -4, mm . T _ _
6.03-7.03 mm [.237-.277 IN] 7)3.00-4.30 mam [.118-.169 IN] [ I 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN I 74
TERMINAL (AJTT4-3T18 ) i TERMINAL ] ] - - REFIREFREFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
AR IS , , , appL1caTon(ED T ] 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SPECIFICATION (B)114-106247 - - -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED -l 2021212 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL A AR i B O GEENES TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 01
) 5160409 0 51800096 51604310 TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -l 2|2 122 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
8 5160429 0 5-169420-0 - (B) 22938951 - - - W 1 1 1-1901681-3 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-l 2121|122 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-0 TP 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-l -2 -2 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - T -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 3131313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT [|CRIMP HEIGHT /4 -2 2272 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
SI/E Ngj mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING ST7E F@j mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -l 221272 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2. 50mm? 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 3.4 2.50mm? 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 3.4 - 212127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
2.00mm? 1 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 4.5 1. 50mm2 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 5.5 - | ] 1 [ ] ] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
I 50mm?2 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 5.5 1.00mm?2 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 6.5 -] - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
1. 00mm? 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 6.5 gfg -] 1 (. 1752354-3 STANDOFF , HOLD - DOWN 50
-l 212 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - T -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
| - - T -] 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
L] *WARNING - LT 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N N T R 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY. EF ATLANTIC 4/
ZlRmmwmmmSWMEPMHS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zl SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO i A Y A A 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THE CRIMP TOOL ING  REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -l 2|2 122 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2121271?2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ PROPER SETUR AND ADJUSTMENTS T T 240639-4 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242,
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. -1 201 2121°? 1-2168083-5 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 30 o5
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S O O A \-17>2371-¢ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 240825-1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T T2 22 > 00081-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 5D
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B O O e 180329c-4 | DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 21727 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-4 4144 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
N - T T 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- | - - -] - - - |0
N - | T ] 4-690495-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N Tl 212117111 1333220- 1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, .120 8
N -] 690474-8 BLADE, SLUG 7
-] 240641 -6 SPACER 5
-0 TP 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2111 3-2119582-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
JINVT 221 |1 1803224-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-71]-2-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o)
730CTZ0T2 — TE Comectin
HOFFNER — J
Cﬁ CLBIN 240CT2012 > i@figgij Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APVD 240CT2012 |NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON m o Ocean End Feed
- Applicator
) pp
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e s e A 1] 00770 (G2 150208 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



44 61£0.05

— 20.0+£0.5

@ REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

gy
I(:T_n
@E)

@

§ @
§ c®

4

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

CHK 240CT2012 G—) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE TELBIN
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE . | APVD 240CT2012 | NAME

T.ELBIN Ocean End Feed

AAAAAA

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

EEEEEEEEEEE

mm
0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
IAL

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2150298

Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F P D OFA REV F

|

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIsT REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER e
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150298- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150298-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150298-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |3.05 mm [.120] F
tASUL]S.94 mm [.195] g T 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICA 9% Shals e o (@ T 2079764 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST | 243
N - [ 1|1 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 ] - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-1 ] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA- TE TERMINAL T CRIMP SPECIFICATION - f ? g%ys;iii E?E’zﬁéingﬁiRimé ééo; — l?%
TERMINAL NAME: 187 SEREFi FASTON RECEPT CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES FASTON RECEPT CONTACT T 597780-7 | SPRING COMPRESSION ' e
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — ! INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —F INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — T SITELES: SUT0E PIN HOLDooN TE
3.90-4.70 mm [.154-.185 INJ #3.05-4.32 wm [.120-.170 IN) C 037 03 mm [ 237- 217 I Y 00-4 30 mm [ 118 160 N T 01680 CUIDE PN HOLDDOWN 7
et @ M ’ ’ TERMINAL ~ REFREF| 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIEICATION APPLICATIONS= -] - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
SPECIFICATION BT 10624¢ T 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-1 ] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ETERN AL ETERN AL ETERN AL ETERN AL T ST T e T o
LT e e e (B) 2293895~ : : B 1558854 | SPACER, CRINPER ¥
-1 ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 2172 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 ] 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 212 2168078- 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - -] 1-1901681-3 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL © 0
0 @ =00 SFERENCE SETT G WIRE @ Lory|CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP KEIGHT /2 122 | 7ress0-5 |SHCS. LOV HEAD, RoWS. WA X 20 o4
—— NI TTT - SI1ZE F mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING T = 180225 TSCR HEX HD CAP M2 X 6.0 =3
. 90mm . 58+/-0. : +/-. : : : :
> 00mm? U 476/-0 05 [ 0584/ 0021 45 2. 50mme 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 3.4 - - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
1. 50mm? 1:37+/7o:o5 [:054+/7:oog] 5 5 1. >0mm2 [ 1.37+/-0.05 [.054%/-.002] 5.9 - 3|3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
| 00mm? | 27+/-0 05 [ 0504/-.002] 5.5 1. 00mmz 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 6.5 27172 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-1 2172 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2172 986965-8 NUT. LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] *WARNING N [752354-3 STANDOFF , HOLD - DOWN 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | % J?%&% Eﬁ&i%*ﬁéﬁgéX6“ j;
ARECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS oE TTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1 1803602-1 SCR BHSé RoHS (M& X 25) 4]
A SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 180787 ASHER FLAT. REG W4 33
§$g§£%gfg§u§§$f§gA%§§jRUCT10N SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THE CRIMP TOO|l ING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEFT FOR — > TTIEEE: Ch ST O Rens w0 23
A PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | -1 212 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50, ; ; w éﬁ%2?2£15 ggglpzii ;gAgiéngG;S WD g;
- - - | T RoHS.
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ] 1 1-17523711-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE !
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ; ; 224202822851 13 zté¥i<} Sgg&iRggé?OEOWN ;;
5. BgEEEAEN%PE?éEFEEOSEHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 1 1 1803292-4 DRAG ) 20
’ | -1 2172 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
N - LT 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
o e - - 10
N - | 1] 4-690495-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 1333220- | ANVIL, COMBINATION, 120 8
N - 1] 690474-8 BLADE, SLUG 7
-1 ] 240641-6 SPACER 5
-1 ] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SN[ 1] 3-2119582-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 ] 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
SNV ] 1803224-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING- ENGTNEERING ORGAN| 2ATION" | DWN 230CT201°2 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER : TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHTK CLBIN 240CT2012 _—>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 240CT2012 |NAME
PACIFLIC VERSTON & e Ocean End Feed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 QE=qp e : R RTINS :
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES s -
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150298 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 5
Loc DIST REVISTONS
A 166
SEE SHEET I
| WLL? nﬂnunﬂ%u.ﬂnmmﬁnnhnmﬂ%nnhﬂﬂ]ﬂﬂw
== ~ccb Y PE
35.58+£0.05 REF
MECHANTCAL D
— 20.0£0.5
Ains: (1)
I
REF
=
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP -
C
= FEED SPRING
s
‘ SETTING POSITTION
Z
]
’
DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
A
> - \
A IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENG\NEER\NG‘ gRé?ZT?K?T(‘)gN DWN 23OCT20 “ 2 . .
b SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER (—)/Z/—/E/ TE COMCCMVM)/
W CHK 240CT2012 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D‘M;N;‘ONS: OTHERW 1SE 'SPECIT1ED: AP%EE;: 240CT2012 |NAME Ocean End Feed
@ ViR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @E}Oﬁté O Applicator
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL ‘ ‘ AT -
LA SRR (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) eor 7 I
MATERTAL  [FINISH ] WEIGHT . A‘ 00779 @52150298
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F P 4 OFA REV F
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



